

ORDER: APPROVE BUDGET AMENDMENTS PER ATTACHED

Motion was made by Brent Larson, duly seconded by Larry Gillespie, to approve budget amendments per attached.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 22nd day of February, 2021.



**Mike Roberts, President
Board of Supervisors**



Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk

Budget Amendments

approve

2/16/2021

<u>Account</u>	<u>Increase/Decrease</u>	<u>Revenue/Expense</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Reason:</u>
Elections				
001 180 603	Increase	Expense	\$ 8,000.00	
001 180 581	Decrease	Expense	\$ (2,000.00)	
001 180 919	Decrease	Expense	\$ (6,000.00)	
EMA				
001 251 922	Increase	Expense	\$ 5,000.00	trailer, not rolled in budget
Road Department				
150 300 922	Increase	Expense	\$ 13,691.00	purchase of gas pump had to be capitalized
150 300 681	Decrease	Expense	\$ (13,691.00)	